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THE UPSIDE of FLORIDA 

PLANNING SERVICES 

Zoning Board of Adjustment 

MEMBERS OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT AND APPLICANTS: 

The Zoning Board of Adjustment will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday, June 19, 2019, at 3:00 

P.M. in the Whibbs Conference Room, First Floor, Pensacola City Hall, 222 West Main Street, 

Pensacola, Florida, to consider the request(s) listed below. The applicant(s), or authorized agent, must 
be present for the public hearing in order for the Board to act upon the request(s). 

AGENDA 

1) Quorum/Call to Order 

2) Meeting Minutes from May 15, 2019. 

3) ZBA 2019-03 4117 Futura Drive R-lAAA 

Roger Bontrager is requesting a Variance of 6.3 feet to reduce the rear yard setback from 30 feet 
to 23.7 feet to accommodate an addition. 

4) ZBA 2019-04 1620 E. Hernandez Street R-lAA 

Cleve Bellar is requesting a Variance to increase the maximum rear yard coverage from 600 sf to 
740 sf to accommodate a detached garage with upstairs living quarters. 

5) Adjournment 

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANTS: 

BUILDING PERMIT AND COMMENCEMENT OF WORK: The petitioner must secure a building permit 
and commence work within one hundred eighty (180) days of the date of the variance(s) being granted, 
unless additional time is granted by the Board at that particular meeting. 

SUBSEQUENT APPLICATION(S): If denied a variance by the Board, that request for a variance cannot be 
heard again for a period of one (1) year. 
JUDICIAL REVIEW OF DECISION OF BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT: Per section 12-12-2 (F) of the City of 
Pensacola Land Development Code, any person or persons, jointly or severally, aggrieved by any 
decision of the board, or the city, upon approval by the city council, may apply to the circuit court of the 
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First Judicial Circuit of Florida within thirty (30) days after rendition of the decision by the board. Review 
in the circuit court shall be by petition for writ of certiorari or such other procedure as may be 
authorized by law. 

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this 
meeting or public hearing, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is 
made, which record includes the testimony and any evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

If a Notice of Appeal has not been received within thirty-five (35) days of the date of the meeting the 
variance was denied, the petitioner shall be notified by the Building Official that they have ten (10) days 
to remove or correct the violation. 

ACCESSIBILITY: The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make 
reasonable accommodations for access to City services, programs, and activities. Please call 436-5655 
for further information. Requests must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to 
allow the City time to provide the requested services. 

Sincerely, 

Leslie Statler 
Planner 
Secretary to the Board 
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THE UPSIDE of FLORIDA 

PLANNING SERVICES 

Zoning Board of Adjustment 

MINUTES OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

May 15, 2019 

MEMBERS PRESENT: Clayton Taylor, Jonathon Wiggins, David Del Gallo, Chris Lonergan, Steven Shelley 

MEMBERS ABSENT: Troy Stepherson, Steven Sebold, Boyce White, Robby Williams 

STAFF PRESENT: Leslie Statler, Planner, Amy Hargett, Planning Technician 

OTHERS PRESENT: Matthew Banks 

1) CALL TO ORDER/QUORUM PRESENT 
The Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) was called to order at 3:05 p.m. by Chairman Taylor with a quorum present. 
He then read the ZBA rules and instructions to the audience. 

2) APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
Chairman Taylor made a motion to approve the minutes from the April 17, 2019, meeting without objection, and it carried 
unanimously. 

3) ZBA 2019-02 1720 E. Blount Street R-lAA 
Matthew Banks, Banks Construction, is requesting a Variance of 6 feet to reduce the rear yard setback from 30 feet to 
24.0 feet to accommodate a screened porch addition. 
Mr. Banks presented to the Board and stated the applicant basically wanted to add a porch to enjoy the outdoor space. 
They discovered a previous addition had be constructed on the structure which eliminated the option for the back porch. 
He pointed out every other home surrounding the property had a back porch except for 1730 E. Blount Street, and this 
home could have had the same if that addition had not been added. They were asking for a 6' variance to install a screened 
porch for the back area. He indicated the neighbor next door was in favor of the addition, and staff had not received any 
notification for or against the request. 
There were no audience speakers. 
Mr. Lonergan made a motion to approve the variance, seconded by Mr. Del Gallo. The request was straight forward and 
from a visual standpoint, would improve the look of the property. The motion then carried unanimously. 
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DISCUSSION - None 

ADJOURNMENT 
There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 3:10 p.m. 

Respectfullt-Submitted, 

Leslie Statler 
Planner 
Secretary to the Board 



THE UPSIDE of FLORIDA 

PLANNING SERVICES 

Zoning Board of Adjustment 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Members, Zoning Board of Adjustment 

FROM: Leslie Statler, Planner\� 

DATE: June 11, 2019 

SUBJECT: ZBA 2019-003 
4117 Futura Drive 
R-1AAA 

BACKGROUND 

Roger Bontrager is requesting a Variance of 6.3 feet to reduce the rear yard setback from 30 feet to 23.7 feet 
to accommodate an addition. The property owners would like to replace their existing screened porch with a 
larger Florida room and master bedroom expansion along the rear of the house. The existing encroachment is 
an aluminum shed-roof screened enclosure at the eave; the proposed addition will have a new roof line 
extending from the main body of the house. 

Attached you will find all materials as submitted attached for your review and consideration. 
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4117 Futura Drive 



1 .  Describe thetrequestedtvarlance(s) : Adj ust the 3t0 foot set  back to  al low 

J America 's First Settlemeltt Zoning Board of Adjustme11t A11d Most Historic City 
□ Arcltitecti,ral Review Board 
□ Planning Boan/ 
□ Gateway Review Boan/ 

VARIANCE APPLICATION 

A COMPLETE APPLICATION SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 

A. One (1 )  copy of th is com pleted application form .  (Please type or print in ink.) 

8 .  Site plan and/or survey showing the fo l lowing details : *  
1 .  Abutting street(s) 
2 .  Lot dimens ions and  yard requ irements (setbacks) 
3. Location and d imensions of a l l  existing structu res 
4. Location and d imensions of al l  proposed structures and/or add itions 
5 .  Dimens ion(s)  of requested variance(s) 

C. Other supporting documentat ion (drawings, photographs, etc) to su pport request(s ) .  * 
D .  A non-refundable applicat ion fee o f  $500.00. 

* The Applicant must provide eleven (11) copies of any documents larger than 8½ x 11 or in color. 

Maximum page size for all submitted material should be 1.111 x 1.7" to allow for processing and 

distribution. 

(To be Completed by Staff) 

Provision(s) of Zoning Ordinance from which the variance(sl is/are being requested: 

Section{s}/ Tables(s) % \j...- J--"6CT(}..VJ\f.-t Cl-2., \ Zoning <;2..- \ P..AA 
i 

(To be Completed by Appl icant) 

The Applicant requests consideration of the following variance request(s) : 

4 1 1 7  Futura Drive Pensacol a , F l  3 2 5 0 4 Property Address: 

Current use of property: Re s ident i a l  

homeowner to  bui ld  addit ion on back of  home . 

2. Describe the special condition(s) existing on this property which create(s) the need for the 
va riance{s), but which are not applicable to other prope.rties in the same district and which are not the 
resu lts of the applicant's actions: 

Thi s  property i s  located at the end of a cul - de - sac . The 

Planning Services 
222 W. Main Street • Pensacola, Florida 32502 
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Mall to: P.O. Box l29l0 • Pensacola, Florida 32521 



Front S e tback i s  3 0 ' and the rear set  back i s  3 0 ' Thi s  doe s  

not leave much room f o r  the house or porche s  . 

3. Explain why the requested variance(s) is/are necessary to permit the property owner to obtain  the 
right commonly enjoyed by other property owners in the same district: 
The fact  that the house  s i t s  on a lot at the end of  the cul - de sac-
creat e s  a hardship on  this  owner that i s  not  imposed on  the other 

propert i e s  in  the ne ighborhood . 

4. Explain why the requested variance(s) is/are not detrimental to the general welfare or to property 
rights of others in the vicinity: 
There i s  an exi st ing s c reened in porch at the back of  the home . 

Thi s  addit ion would not change the bas ic  foot print of  what  i s  
exi st ing and would  only improve the aesthe t i c s  o f  the property . 

5. Explain what other condition(s) may justify the proposed varlance(s): 
The requested  variance would be for j ust  a smal l port ion of the 

North end of the addi t ion . Mos t  of the addit ion fal l s  within the 
required set  backs  . 

May 9 ' 2 0 1 9Appl ication Date : 

Roger A . Bontrager ,  Pre s  . Bontrager Bui l ders  Group Appl ica nt: 

Appl ica nt's Address : 2 2 3  W .  Gregory St . Pens acola , FL 3 2 5 0 2  

Ema i l :  b ' ld sgroup Phone B 5_ - 4 4 __ _7 
. com 

__ o____4 - 9_7_9 __ 
:at:� 

Appl ica nt's Signatu re: 

Property Owner:  Les l ie Cobb Pars l ey 

Property Owner's 
4 1 1 7 Futura Drive Pensacola , FL 3 2 5 04Address : 

Ema i l :  ratkerl 6 tnf@gma i l  . com Phone:__s_5_o_-_5_5_4__o- _6_5_2 

P roperty Owner's 

Signatu re : 

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabil ities Act and wi l l  make reasonable modifications for 

access to City Services, programs, and activities. Please call 435-1600 for further information .  Requests must be 

made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to al low the City time to provide the requested services. 

Planning Services 
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BLOCK 1 6  

BELVEDERE PARK 

UNIT #6 PB 7 PAGE 57 

/ 

/ 

Site Piao is based an information supplied by Owner 
HATTAWAY HOME DESIGN is not responsible for accuracy 

Consuff a registered s11rvt:var IQ accurate/y locate the house on the lot and verify all 
setbacks ,msements aood zones and proper e/evarrans prior to begfnoing construction 

Veri(y locations of and the requirements toproperly hook HP ro all utifllies· 
Beafrica/ Gas Phone Cable Water and SttwerISeptic System 
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LE9A!:, DESCRIPTION: (O. R .  BOOK 4325, PAGE 01 95) \ Curve Table I 
I \ Curve # Length Radius Oilla Chord Dlredloo Chord Length LOT 1 3, BLOCK 16, BELVEDERE PARK UNIT #6, A SUBDNISION IN A - - -- -r -- ·--- - PORTION OF SECTION 9 AND 1 1 ,  TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH. RANGE 29 WEST, I \ C1  (F) 114.81' 50.00' 14•02·1r 680'05'28'E 60.20'- -·- ------ --· ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 7 AT PAGE 

C t (P) 50.00' 6021'I \ -- 57 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY 
C2(F) 52.35' 50.00' 59"59'32" S1 3'26'44'E 49.99'I \ ·- - ·- -- - . - . - --
C2(P) 50.00' 50,00' NOTES: 360 SURVEYING SERVICES I \ -- -- -- --
C3(FJ 52 31' 50.00' 59'58'37" 646'39'29-W 49 96' 1 801 CREIGHTON RD. I \ >-- ·  PENSACOLA, FL 32504 C3(P) 50 00' 50.00'--- - 1 .  FIELD WORK FOR TH IS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED O N  3-1  9--2019. I LOT 12 850.857.4400\

I 2. THE MEASUREMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE MADE TO UNITED 
� - - - - - --.:!o• s STATES SURVEY FOOT AND WERE RECORDED IN DECIMAL OF FEET I

/4 �-�. UNLESS OTHERWISE MARKED. , 

\ ,�:..fl.a 
LOT 1 1  3 ALL EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF WHICH THE SURVEYOR \ "-. 

/ 
HAS KNOIM.EDGE HAVE BEEN SHOWN HEREON. THE SURVEYOR 

\ - FND �.. IRON ' , HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR 
NOT VALID EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES, RESTRICTIVE\

I 
ROD (TYP ICAL 5) 

""' THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE. 
I COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY OTHER FACTS WITHOUT A 

RAISED 

4. STATE ANO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT ACTS PROTECT THIS MAP FROM 
U NAUTHORIZED USE.  THIS MAP IS NOT TO BE COP IED OR 

SEAL 

I \ REPRODUCED E ITHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR TO BE USED FOR 
ANY OTHER F INANCIAL TRANSACTION. THIS DRAWING CANNOT BE "- "-/ / --8'

/c:.,°J �,::,f «',os• 13•34"\F) 
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l >  30. 1 '  
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USED FOR THE BENEFIT OF ANY OTHER PERSON, COMPANY OR 
F IRM WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COPYRIGHT 
OWNER. 

\ 5. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF 
SURVEYED PROPERTY ASSUMED BEARING NORTH 09' 25' 4C7' 

6 FENCE LINES ARE EXAGGERATED FOR CLARITY 

7. ENCROACHMENTS ARE AS SHOWN. 

LEGEND: 

(F) F IELD MEASUREMENT 
(P) PLAT MEASUREMENT 
RNV RIGHT-OF-WAY 
B S.L BU ILDING SETBACK LINE 
PB PLAT BOOK 
FND FOUND BOUNDARY CORNER 
LDC CITY OF PENSACOLA LANO DEVELOPMENT CODE 

ADDRESS: CERTIFICATIONS: 41 1 7  FUTURA DRIVE _ 
PENSACOLA,NF1ORIDAN3_2_5_04 ____,LAFE S. PARSLEY ANO LESLIE C. PARSLEY PROJECT NUMBER: 1 90_30_58

HARVESTERS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION __1 
DATE: 3- 1 9-201 9  WILSON, HARRELL. FARRINGTON .  FORD, ET AL., P A. 

WESTCOR LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY FIELD BOOK: 1 1 5 PAGE: 9 

CJ LOT 1 5  

o. , , 
I 

I 
I 

I APPROVED BY: ROB L WORKIN� 
SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE I 

I DRA WN BY: PJK 

__.,,-/LOTN1 4  I
- - - -;- -....___ 

SHCE T I OF 1 
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Confirm existing 
roof slope 

PLATE HEIGHT 8' - 1 1/8" 

ELEVATION  0' - 0" 

EXISTING LEFT ELEVATION 
SCALE 1/4" = 1' 

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

EXISTING FRONT OVERVIEW 
SCALE 1/4" = 1' 

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

LAYOUT PAGE TABLE 
SHEET DESCRIPTION 
A-1 EXESTING ELEVATIONS 
A-2 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN 
A-3 ELEVATIONS WITH ADDITION 
A-4 FLOOR PLAN WITH ADDITION 
A-5 FOUNDATION WITH ADDITION 
A-6 ROOF LAYOUT FOR ADDITION 
E-1 ELECTRICAL FOR ADDITION 
SITE PLAN SITE PLAN 

Confirm existing
roof slope 

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION 
SCALE 1/4" = 1' 
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DATE: 
Confirm existing

roof slope 4/12/2019Confirm existing 
roof slope 

SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET: 

A-1 
WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 EXISTING RIGHT ELEVATION 2735 SANIBEL PLACE EXISTING REAR ELEVATION GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 SCALE 1/4" = 1' SCALE 1/4" = 1' 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 
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DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 
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EXISTING ROOF OVERVIEW 
SCALE 3/16" = 1' 

3'
-5

"

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 

W03-4044SH W03-4044SH W04-3060SH W04-3060SH W03-4044SH REAR PORCH 99D02-9070 

9 : 12 
TOTAL 606 

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

3'-2" 4' 6'-3" 4' 5'-11" 3'-11" 3' 3' 6'-6" 4' 1'-2 1/2"2'-10 1/2" 9' 1'-9" SHEET: 
23'-4" 4'-9" 23'-3 1/2" 11'-11 1/2" A-2 

63'-4" 

WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 

SCALE 1/4" = 1'
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 
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RIGHT ELEVATION WITH ADDITION
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REAR OVERVIEW WITH ADDITION 
SCALE 1/4" = 1'

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

Confirm existing Confirm existing
roof slope roof slope 
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2 12 
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LEFT ELEVATION WITH ADDITION RIGHT ELEVATION WITH ADDITION 
SCALE 1/4" = 1' SCALE 1/4" = 1'

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

RIDGE ELEVATION 15' - 11" Confirm existing
(APPROXMATE) roof slope 

PLATE HEIGHT 8' - 1 1/8" 
EXISTING & ADDITION 

DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET: 

A-3 
WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

ELEVATION 0' - 0" DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563REAR ELEVATION WITH ADDITION 

SCALE 1/4" = 1' 
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 
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DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

63'-4" 

44'-4" 

13'-7 1/4" 30'-8 3/4" 12'-10" 6'-2" 

4'-10 1/2" 4' 4'-8 3/4" 8 3/4" 2' 1'-4" 2'-8" 1'-4" 6' 1'-4" 6' 1'-4" 6' 2' 
CORNER BEAM POCKET 

(SEE DETAILS) 
ADJUST WALL LOCATION IF REQUIRED 
IN ORDER TO PROPERLY INTERSECT 

THE BAY WINDOW CORNER 

6 x 6 SYP #2 PT 
W06-4060SH W02-2060FX W08-6060RS W08-6060RS W08-6060RS POST 

EGGRESS 
MIN. 32 1/4" x 25 1/2" 

5.71 sq. ft.13'-1" 

D03-2868 

SHEATHING 

2-P ly 1 3/4" x 11 1/8" LVL 
2 x 4 #2 SPF VERTICAL RUNNER 

ATTACHED TO EXISTING WALL w/ 3/8" x 4" LAG BOLTS
 @ 12" o.c.

ROOF OVERVIEW WITH ADDITION BOTH SIDES 

PORCH 
12'-5" X 10'-7" 

D
08

-3
06

8 

EXTEND MASTER BDRM FLORIDA ROOM 99 SQ FTSCALE 3/16" = 1' 

2 -2" x 12" #2 SYP
 

28'-8" X 10'-8"13'-1" X 10'-10" 
W07-3044SH162 SQ FT 345 SQ FT1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

29
'-3

" 
11

' 

W
01

-3
03

0S
H

 
D

01
-2

86
8 

8'
-1

1"
 

3'
 

6'
 

2'
-8

" 
8'

-8
" 

29
'-3

" 
11

' 

40
'-3

" 

REMOVE EXISTING PORCH SLAB 
RAISE NEW FOUNDATION FLOOR TO MATCH LIVING FLOOR 

REMOVE EXISTING FIREPLACE 

12'2 x 4 #2 SPF VERTICAL RUNNER 
ATTACHED TO EXISTING WALL w/ 3/8" x 4" LAG BOLTS MATCH EXISTING INTERIOR WALL 

D
07

-2
86

8 

9"@  12" o.c. 

2'-8" 8'-7" 
D04-5068 D05-2868W09-3030SH W05-3044SH 

REMOVE EXISTING WALL 
PROVIDE GIRDER TRUSS TO SUPPORT EXISTING ROOF REPLACE DOOR WITH NEW SGD 

MID-WALL BEAM POCKET 
(SEE DETAILS) 

EXISTING 

GARAGE 
11'-8" X 20'-8" 

40
'-3

" 

AREA CALCULATIONS 265 SQ FT 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY D06-3068 

3'
-5

"

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLYBEDROOM ADDITION 162 BEDROOM ADDITION 162 

FLORIDA ROOM 345 
W03-4044SH W03-4044SH W04-3060SH W04-3060SH W03-4044SHFLORIDA ROOM 345 D02-9070 REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606

REAR PORCH 99 2'-10 1/2" 1'-9"1'-2 1/2"3'-2" 4' 6'-3" 4' 5'-11" 3'-11" 3' 3' 6'-6" 4' 9' SHEET: 
23'-4" 4'-9" 23'-3 1/2" 11'-11 1/2" 

TOTAL 606 63'-4" 

WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070FLOOR PLAN WITH ADDITION 2735 SANIBEL PLACE 

GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 

SCALE 1/4" = 1'
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

A-4 

mailto:john@hattawayhomes.com
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D
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F
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NOTICE 

NEC ART 250.52 (A)(3) - CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE
 INSPECTION REQUIRED FOR GROUNDING OF FOUNDATION REBAR STEEL 
PRIOR TO POURING THE FOUNDATION OR FOOTINGS 

ADJUST FOUNDATION WALL LOCATION IF REQUIRED 
IN ORDER TO PROPERLY INTERSECT FLORIDA ROOM WALL 

THE BAY WINDOW CORNER 

A 
A5|S1 B

44'-4" 12'-10" A5|S1 

X X 
X X 

2 - SIMPSON STHD10 
STRAP-TIE HOLDOWN 

1 ON EACH SIDE OF CORNER 
6x6 PT POST 

TYP. 

All Thread Rod location for All Thread Rod location for 0' 0' ELEVATION C 

5'
-9

"

Windstorm OSB Windstorm OSB 
A5|S1 

STEP DOWN GRADE BEAM 4" 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB 
4"WALL ANCHORS (SEE ENGINEER'S NOTE) WITH 6" X 6" 1.4 X 1.4 W.W.F. EUSE 1/2" x 12" J-BOLT ANCHORS CONFIRM WALL LOCATION OVER COMPACTED FILL WITH A5|S1 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER 

WITH 2" x 2" x 1/4" WASHER & NUT 

ANCHOR  REQUIRED WITHIN 11
'

AND ADJUST AS REQUIRED 

B8" OF ALL CORNERS AND OPENINGS TREAT SOIL WITH TERMITE POISON AND @ 48" o.c. A5|S1 SUPPORT WIRE MESH ON PC3 CHAIRS (7" MIN. ENBEDMENT) 

A WINDSTORM OSB OPTION: @ 3' - 0" O/C EA. WAY 
Use 1/2" Threaded Tie Rod @ "X" Locations DRILL 5/8" ALL-THREAD 7" INTO EXISTING FOUNDATION USING SIMPSON "AT" EPOXY OR EQUIVALENT A5|S1 Through the Top Plate and Fastened IF NO FOUNDATION ANCHOR IS LOCATED WITHIN 8" OF NEW BEAM POCKET 
with 2" x 2" x 1/4" Washer and Nut REMOVE EXISTING PORCH SLAB STRAP BEAM POCKET STUDS TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH SIMPSON RPS4 OR SIMPSON SPH4 EACH STUD and Windstorm OSB Exterior Sheeting 

RAISE NEW FOUNDATION FLOOR TO MATCH LIVING FLOOR FSee Details 

2' A5|S1 
X X 

All Thread Rod location for 
GIRDER TRUSS TIE DOWN 

F D FA5|S1 A5|S1 A5|S1 

12'-7 1/4" 2' 

0' 0' ELEVATION 

EXISTING 

DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET:FOUNDATION WITH ADDITION A-5
SCALE 1/4" = 1' 

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 

mailto:john@hattawayhomes.com


________________________ 

MONO TRUSSES ROOF ADDITION TRUSS OVERVIEW FOR ADDITION CORNER BEAM POCKET 
(SEE DETAILS) SCALE 1/4" = 1'

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

EGGRESS 
2- Ply 1 3/4" x 11 1/8" LVL MIN. 32 1/4" x 25 1/2" 

5.71 sq. ft. 

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-3

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

TR
-4

 

TR-2TR-1

ATTACH EXISTING ROOF TO 
MID-WALL BEAM POCKET 

(SEE DETAILS) GIRDER TRUSSES 
PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER 

2 x 6 SYP #2 ROOF RAFTER 
TO EXISTING ROOF 

RAFTER EXTENSION SHALL 
BY-PASS THE TRUSS TOP CHORD 3 FT. 

ATTACH TO TRUSS W/ (2) 10d COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. 

2 -2" x 12" #2 SYP
 

TR
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DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET: 

A-6 
PRELIMINARY TRUSS PLAN 

TRUSS MANUFACTURER MUST PROVIDE SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 TRUSS & ROOF FRAMING LAYOUT FOR ADDITION 

SCALE 1/4" = 1'
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

mailto:john@hattawayhomes.com
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ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND 

SYMBOL 

R R 

GFCIWP 

WP 43 

DM T 

AAV Control 

SP SP 

C5 C5/TV TV 

STRUCTURED 
PANEL 

T 

DC 

SDSD 

ELEC.PANEL EP 

DESCRIPTION 

Ceiling Fan 

Ventilation Fans: Ceiling Mounted Fan Light, 
Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted 

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: Surface/Pendant,
 6" Recessed, 4" Recessed, Low Voltage 

Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
Wall Sconce 

Chandelier Light Fixture 

Fluorescent Light Fixture 

240V Receptacle 

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI 

Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way 

Switches: Dimmer, Timer 

Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch 

Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted 

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CAT5 + TV, TV/Cable 

Telephone Jack 

Structured Wiring Panel (Low Voltage) 

Thermostat 

Door Chime, Door Bell Button 

Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted 

Electrical Breaker Panel 
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TO REAR FLOOD 
LIGHTS 

EGGRESS 
WP 2- Ply 1 3/4" x 11 1/8" LVL 4MIN. 32 1/4" x 25 1/2" 

45.71 sq. ft. 

PORCH 
RFLORIDA ROOM EXTEND MASTER BDRM 

4 

GARAGE 
DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE: 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET: 

A-7E-1 

2 -2" x 12" #2 SYP
 

WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR ADDITION ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 

SCALE 1/4" = 1'
1 0 1 2 3 4 5 

mailto:john@hattawayhomes.com
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DATE: 

4/12/2019 
SCALE:NOT TO SCALE 

AREA CALCULATIONS 

AREA OF 
ADDITION ONLY 

BEDROOM ADDITION 162 
FLORIDA ROOM 345 
REAR PORCH 99 

TOTAL 606 

SHEET: 
SITEA-8
PLAN 

WINDLOAD & STRUCTURE 

DEAN A. SPENCER 
ENGINEERING, INC 
#44472; AUTHORIZATION #9070 

2735 SANIBEL PLACE 
GULF BREEZE, FL. 32563 

mailto:john@hattawayhomes.com


� ' 

� --
� . .  ---------< �· ' .  

� � 

., .. .. �:- ,. • • 
. - . . � 

41-f ,;;=; il _,-

OPENINGS 4• CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI M IN. 

• : A . • I,. . 

R= EN NF= M =E RA TE G=O =O S WWF 6 0/1 0�
L 1x6

'..J::f;:t.....�L.._�_'W
".'1e.:=R '__'"," ."_';:: ;= ;= :::: _:-_;=: =: 

-(1 ) OR (2) 5/8"x1 2" J-BOLTS 
'f, • 

PT POST WITH POST BASE 
ANCHOR (2 AT CORNERS) PER FOUNDATION PLAN 
PT POST WITH SIMPSON STHD10 

114 REBAR CONT. P.T. 2"4 #2 S .Y.P. SIL L PLATE 

4' CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. 4" CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. WI 1/2"x1 2• J--BOLT WI 2' SQUARE WASHER AT 
P.T. 2"4 #2. S.Y.P. S ILL PLATE CUT BLOCK AS WI 6x6 10110 WWF OR FIBER MESH EDGE CLEARANCE PER WI 6x6 1 0/10 WWF OR FIBER MESH EXPANSION JOINT 48" O .C. AND 8" FROM CORNE R AND OPENINGS 
WI 112"x1T J•BOL T W/ 2• SQUARE WASHER NECESSARY 12" INTO SLAB POST BASE DETAILS 1 2"R1NTO S  4" CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI M IN.AT 48" O.C. AND 8" FROM CORNERAND 4" CONG. SLAB 3000 1 '-0' MIN .BRICK VENE ER WITH TIES, WEEP 

HOLES, ANO AIR GAP PER FBC 201 7  
WI 6x6 1 0/10 WWF OR FIBER MESH• PSI M IN. WI 6x6 1 0110 !' · .  

1 "  AIRRGAPR­ WWF OR FIBER MESH#4 REBAR CONT.WI 6x6R1 0/10 WWF OR FIBER MESH 
1 2" INTO S #4 REBAR CONT. 

SEE PLANS --,.._,BRICK VENEER 
• 

LADDER OR TRUSS 
REINFORCEMENT EVERY OTHER 
COURSE FOR 4 TO 6 BLOCK HIGH 

s• FILLED CMU BLOCK 

BEARING SHALL BE 1T •BELOW GRADE M IN. .. 
(3) #4 OR (2) #5 CONT. REBAR$

21" 3"RCLEAR 

EXTE R I O R  FOOT I N G  D ETA I L  
B R I C K  ( 1 - 6 B LO C K  H I G H )  

NOT TO SCALE 

BRICK VENEER WITH TIES, WEEP ..... P.T. 2"4 #2. S.Y.P. SILL PLATE HOL ES, AND AIR GAP PER FBC 2017  W/ 1 /2"x1T J-BOLT W/ 2' SQUARE WASHER 
AT 48" O.C. AND 8" FROM CORNER AND 

BRICK VENEER OPENINGS 4" CONG. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. 
WI 6x6R1 0/10 WWF OR FIBER MESH 

FINISHED GRADE 

8" FILLED CMU BLOCK -----
. . 
' • .  � , I> .  

BEARING SHALL BE 1 2" . . . 
BELOW GRADE M IN. 

3"RCLEAR 
�- (2) 114 CONT. REBARSLI �....:...c.:16"....::::.::.:;:;;;1;1 

G"'\ PO RC H  FO OT I N G  W I TH e B R I C K  D ETA I L 
( 1 - 4  B LO C K  H I G H )  

S I M PS O N  STH D 1 0  A N C H O R  
NOT TO SCALE 

114 REBAR INSTALLED AT EACH POST 
WITHIN MINIMUM 24" EXTENSION PT POST WITH SIMPSONBEYOND POST EACH WAY STHD10 ANCHOR (2 AT 

CORNERS)Fl NISHED GRADE 4• CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. 
SL OPED AWAY FROM W/ 6x6R1 0/10 WWF OR FIBER MESH 

FOUNDATION 
. l • 

I IPOUR ALL BL OCK WI CONCRETE8" FILLE D CMU BL OCK 
. .BEARING SHALL BE 1T . . .  

BELOW GRADE MIN. 
I> . , ' . . . 

(2) #4 CONT. REBARS 
16" 3"RCL EAR 

(?'\ P O R C H  FOOT I N G  D ETA I L e ( 1  - 4  B LO C K  H I G H )  
NOT TO SCALE 

EDGE CLEARANCE PER PT POST WITH POST BASE 
POST BASE DETAILS PER FOUNDATION PLAN 

FINISHED GRADE 4" CONG. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. 
SLOPED AWAY FROM WI 6x6 1011 0 WWF OR FIBER MESH 

FOUNDATION 

�1 

. . .. . . . 
I> • •  f>CONCRETE FOOTER - . ,. . .. 

3000 PSI M IN. 
1s· L�' 

� (2) 114 CONT. RE BAR 
3" CLEAR 

(c"'\B LO C K  STE P DOWN e FOOT I N G  D ETA I L  
( 1 - 4 B LO C K  H I G H )  

NOT TO SCALE 

112' DIA.R- 1 2" J-BOLTRWI 2' SQUARE WASHERS 
AT 4' 0.C. AND 8" FROM CORNERS AND 
OPENINGS 

P.T. 2x4 #2. S.Y.P. 
4' SLAB 
3000 PSI CONCRETE (M IN.) WI 6><6 
W1 .4xW1 .4 W.WRF. 

U') 
t,. -·�·�-�'"-< 

-

z �. .. < 

1--,,---,---,,..----�-:' 0 

U') - w 
Q 

6 M IL POL Y VAPOR BARRIER 1 2" i, (2) 114 CONT. REBAR 
li e· 12" 12"3"RCLEAR COMPACTED TERMITE 

�I 1 2" 
,1, TREATED SOIL

@ M O N O LITH I C  P O R C H  
� FOOT I N G  D ETA I L �M O N O LI T H I C  ST E P  DOWN e FOOT I N G  D ETA I L  

1 7" (3) #4 OR (2) #5 CONT. REBAR 
3"RCL EAR @ M O N O LITH I C  P O R C H  

W FOOT I N G  D ETA I L 
/I 

S I M PO N  STH D 1 0  A N C H O RfA'\M O N O LI TH I C  FOOT I N G  w
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALENOT TO SCALE e D ETA I L  W I T H  B R I C K  

NOT TO SCALE 

P.T. 2x4 #2. S.Y.P. SILL PLATE 
WI 1/2"x12" J-BOL T WI 2• SQUARE WASHER 
AT 48" O.C. AND 8" FROM CORNER AND • ...-4 
OPENINGS (I) d........4• CONC. SLAB 3000 PSI MIN. > 

i
SEE TIE-DOWN M ETHOD oi:::i

I IEXISTING HOUSE 
EXISTING HOUSE I 

• ...-4 · i:: 
0....... 

. i:: OR FIBER MESH 
"'C
"'C µ..; u

- .ct!..... 
- EEXXlisR NiDAi:rn0NR EXISTING FOUNDATION NEW FOOTING'iuiNDARc1 5Nr:-'C-::-:;�:;;:;::;STTIINNiG3FRO 

� . . . •::z.:=;=�� 4" SLAB i""C-::"";i�.:;.:;:,2:A:;:c;::=;;:;:;=:--.;! 4" SLAB < a d 

d6x6 10110 WWF OR FIBERMESH EXISTING FOUNDATION -4" STEP DOWN 

t> t>. � ;--�-----< e 
"--o.006 MIL  POLY VAPOR BARRIER 8 's � &  

d 

114 DOWELS DRILLED 7" INTO "--o.006 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER #4 DOWELS DRILLED 7" INTO ,. ,.,, ,,EXISTING FOOTING & 7" INTO N EWEXISTING FOOTING & 7' INTO NEW 
FOOTING @ 24" O.C. 
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• 2 #4 REB/>,R '"#4 REBAR-•--h--. ..R VAPOR BARRIERTHICKENED SLABTHICKENED SLAB (2) 114 CONT. REBAR a•- -tj- � �

I 
, 3'RCLEAR 3"RCLEAR 

t ....... 10" ....... � 10" w 
..J 

TH I C K E N E D  S LAB TO TH I C K E N E D  S LA B  TO G"j N EW/E X I ST I N G  FOOT I N G  D ETA I L G RA D E B EAM D ETA I L 
NOT TO SCALE 

NOT TO SCALE 

@EX I ST I N G  FO U N DAT I O N  D ETA I L @E X I ST I N G  FO U N DAT I O N  D ETA I L e USE THIS DETAIL FOR AL L INTERIOR L OAD BEARIN 
WALLS REQUIRED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURE RNOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 

VERTICAL 

I 
. .. REINFORCING (TYP) PT POST (SEE PLAN) -��, 

� (2) CORNER REBAR; SIZES SHALL MATCH 0 
HORIZONTAL REBAR FROM FOUNDATION DETAILS • 2" M INIMUM SIDECOVERSIMPSON ABU#l/2. ---.i� CONT.RBOND BEAM 

--- B''X16"x8" CMU BLOCK W/ HORIZONTAL 
JOINT R.EINFOR.CING. SEE TOP OF SLAB . .REINFORCING NOTES (TYP).CMU FOUNDATION WALL NOTES: . .  . . . . 

PT POST (SEE PLAN)• ,• 1 .  DOWEL ALL CMU REINFORCING IN FOOTINGS AND EXTEND INTO UPPERMOST BOND BEAM VARIES WITH POST SIZE . . . . w 

THD10 SNOPSMIS,___,... • • . 

l.ll�J3±-- CONT. HORIZONTAL REBAR PER 
'f," ,.. • \.'f, . ..J. .. . 

• • I SIM PSON STHD1 0  -=++11-- SIMPSON STHD1 0  . . 

WITH 90 DEG. HOOKS WITH A MINIMUM 8" LEG. 

2. PROVIDE FOUR (4J FILLED CELLS OF TYPICAL REINFORCING AT INlERSECTIONS. 

S I M PS O N  A B U ##Z FOUNDATION DETAILS; MIN. 25" SPLICE . .-" . . 3. PROVIDE THREE (3) FILLED CELLS OF TYPICAL REINFORCING AT CORNERS. 

P OST BAS E D ETA I L .• .• w:,:. .  - . . . . .#4 REBAR INSTALLED AT . .  . .. . . .  

C M U  FO U N DAT I O N  WALL CO R N E R  4. ALL CONCRElE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE PLACED IN RUNNING BOND. 
• , I5. TYPICAL WALL REINFORCING AS SHOWN IN FOUNDATION DETAILS: 

AJ ADDITIONAL REINFORCING AS NOTED IN NOTES 3 AND 4. 
• •  EACH POST WITHIN . .NOT TO SCALE H O R I Z O NTAL REBAR DETA I L  MINIMUM 24" EXTENS ION. .  TOP OF SLAB DATE: 

BJ HORIZONTAL REINFORCING IN ALL BLOCK WALLS SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY (3116 SIDE RODS WITH 9 NOT TO SCALE 
• • I BEYOND POST EACH WAY 

, .. . .  114 REBAR TO EXTEND 24" 
·• EACH WAY AROUND CORNER 1 1 /20/201 8  GAUGE CROSS RODS) LADDER TYPE WALL REINFORCING AT 16". 

CJ GROUT STOP IS A FIBERGLASS MESH CONFORMING TO ASTM STANDARD D1668-73, TYPE 207. .. 
DJ SPLICE ALL BARS 48 BAR DIAMElERS. ' II' '• '  . ·.6. rm " 1500 PSI. VERT. REINFO RCING IN .• SHEET NUMBER: PT POST (SEE PLANS) --•·II Ill PEA GRAVEL CONC. FILL ED7. MORTAR: 

CELLR(TYP.) 

S l
AJ EXlERIOR, ABOVE GRADE: TYPE N. 

3" M INIM UM SIDECOVER ½• min. BJ EXlERIOR, AT OR BELOW GRADE: TYPE S. end distance 
-io--- 8"x16''X8" CMU BLOCK WI S I M PS O N  STH D 1 0 USE PREFABRICATED "T" AND "L" HORIZONTAL JOINT S I M P S O N  STH D 1 0 C O R N E RJOINT REINFORCING SHAPES AT REINFORCINGRSEE. TOP OF SLABCORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. REINFORCING NOTES (TYP). POST  BAS E D ETA I L POST  BAS E D ETA I LPROVIDE MINIM UM L ENGTHS AS 

NOT TO SCALE INDICATED AT INTERIOR WALLS NOT TO SCALE 

C M U  FO U N DAT I O N  WALL CORN E R  S I M PSO N C B## VERT I CAL R E BAR DETAI L 
NOT TO SCALE POST  BAS E D ETA I L  

NOT TO SCALE 



� 
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DBLR2x4R#2 SPF DBL 2x4 #2 SPF 
TOP PLATE (U.N.O.) TOP PLATE (U.N.0.) DBL 2x4 #2 SPF l DBL 2x4 #2 SPF l

DBL 2x4 #2 SPF TOP PLATE (U.N.O,) TOP PLATE (U.N.O.) 
-- TOP PLATE (U.N.O.) CONT. 2x4 #2 SPF TOP DBL 2x4 #2 SPF SIMPSON SPH4 WITHINR-- PLATE OVER BEAM TOP PLATE (U.N.O.) 

6' OF BEAM END � Ii--- 2x4 #2 SPF STUDS SIMPSON TS22 ON GENERAL NOTES: @ 16" 0.C. (U.N.0.) i--- 2x4 #2 SPF STUDS EACH SIDE OF BEAM 
@ 1 6" O.C. (U.N.O,) 

1 .  THIS ADDITION IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND ULTIMATE WINDSPEED OF 160 MPH (3 SEC Gusn AND i--- 2x4 #2 SPF STUDSR@ 2x4 #2 SPF TOP 1 6" O.C. (U.N.O.) NOMINAL WINDSPEED OF 124 MPH WINDSPEED PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017, SECTION 1609 AND PLATE (U,N.O.) 
WIND FORCES BY ASCE 7-10. 2x4 #.2 SPF TOP BEAM (SEE PLANS) 
2. RISK CATEGORY II. BEAM (SEE PLANS) PLATE (U.N.O.) 
3. WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B. BEAM (SEE PLANS) 
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: +/. 0.18, STRUCTURE IS FULLY ENCLOSED. BEAM (SEE PLANS) 

5. ENGINEER OF RECORD: DEAN A. SPENCER, PE, SECB FL#44472. 

6. COMPONENT AND CLADDING SHALL HAVE FLORIDA APPROVAL NUMBERS. 

7. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A 28 DAY MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. 

8. ALL REBAR SHALL BE ASTM A61 5  GRADE 40. 

9. SEE DRAWINGS FOR ANCHORAGE DETAILS. 2x4 #2 SPF STUD EACH 2x4 #2 SPF STUD 
{2)RSIMPSON 10. ALL REBAR SHALL HAVE A 3" MINIMUM COVER WHEN CONCRETE IS CAST AGAINST THE EARTH. SIDE OF BEAM EACH SIDE OF BEAM (2) SIMPSON MSTA30 MSTA24 2x4 #2 SPF STUD PACK AT BEAM 11 .  FOUNDATION ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT. 2x4 #2 SPF STUD 2x4 #2 SPF STUD WRAPPED OVER TOP 2x4 #2 SPF STUD PACK AT BEAM PACK AT BEAM PACKAT BEAM PLATE OVER BEAM 12. WALL CONSTRUCTED AS FOLLOWS: 

A) EXTERIOR STUDS: 2''x4" #2 SPF; SPACING 16" O.C. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). B EA M  POC K ET AT C O R N E R  B EA M  AT C O R N E R  B EA M  AT STU D 
B) INTERIOR STUDS: 2"x4" #2 SPF; SPACING 16" O.C. B EAM POC K ET AT ST U D  WALL STU D WALL D ETA I L 
C) INTERIOR BEARING STUDS: 2"x4" #2 SPF; SPACING 16" O.C. STU D WA LL D ETA I L  WA LL D ETA I L  (O PT I O N )  

NOT TO SCALED) SHEATHING: 7116" OSB OR 112" (4-PLY) APA RATED PLYWOOD. 
NOT TO SCALE D ETA I L (O PT I O N) NOT TO SCALE

E) INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SUPPORTING ROOF SHALL BE TIED DOWN WITH ONE OF THE 
NOT TO SCALE

FOLLOWING OPTIONS: 

1) 112" ALL-THREAD AT 46" O.C. AND B" CORNERS AND OPENINGS. 

2) SIMPSON SPH4 AT 32" O.C. BOTTOM AND TOP AND ALL KING AND JACK STUDS. 

3) WINDSTORM OSB WITH NAILS PER WINDSTORM OSB DETAILS. 

F) ALL SQUARE WASHERS IN WALL FRAMING SYSTEM SHALL HAVE 1/4" THICKNESS MINIMUM. 

SEE PLANS FOR NAIL PATTERN AND CONNECTORS. 
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017: 

13. ROOF CONSTRUCTED AS FOLLOWS: U')
z1405.4 FLASHING; Ft.ASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO A) ENGINEERED TRUSSES, #2 SYP, SPACING 24" O.C. (SEE PLANS). 

PREVE!'JT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WA.LL OR TO REDIRECT ITTO THE 

B) DECKING: 7/16'' OSB OR 112" (4.PLY) APA RATED PLYWOOD. EXTERIOR. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMEfERS OF EXTERIOR MAXIMUM NOTCH 
DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF NO GREATER THAN 0

-SEE PLANS FOR NAIL PATTERN AND CONNECTORS. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS, 112 POST WIDTH CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES ANO SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND AT U') - w 
QC) SEE PLANS FOR CONNECTORS. 

BUILT-IN GUTTE:RS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD ENTER 

14. ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON. THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 
BOTH SIDES AND TI1E ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND CONTINUOUSLY 

1 5. ALL BRACING OF THE ROOF SHALL BE #2 SYP. ABOVE PROJECTING TRiM. BEAM ($EE PLANS) 
BEAM - $EE PLANS 1 6. ALL COVERED PORCHES SHALL BE DECKED UNDERNEATH WI 711 6" OSB OR 1/2" (4-PLY) APA 

1405.4.1 EXTERIOR WAl..l .. POCKE.TS. IN E.XTF.RIOR. WAL.LS OF BUILDINGS (2) 518" BOLT EACH .11:-- (2) SIMPSON MSTA24 (2) SIMPSON MSTA24 --1,o,I. RATED PLYWOOD. USE 8d COMMON RING SHANK NAILS AT 4" O.C. EDGE AND 8" O.C. OR STRUCTURES, WALL POCKETS OR CREVlCES IN WHICH MOISTURE CAN BEAM TO POST (2) 518" BOLT EACH POST 
ACCUMULATE SHALL BE AVOIDED OR PROTECTED WITH CAPS OR DRIPS, 

INTERMEDIATE OR PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT WATER 
DAMAGE.

1 7. ALL LVL BEAMS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WEATHERING AND WATER. 6x6 OR 8x8 P.T. POST 
1406.4.2 MASONRY. FLASHING AND \/VEEP HOLES IN ANCHORED VENEER 1 8. ONLY ONE MEMBER OF PLY-BUILT BEAMS MAY BE SPLICED PER SPAN. 
SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE FIRST COURSE OF MASONRY ABOVE FINISHED 

SPLICES SHALL OCCUR AT 114 SPANS. CUT HOUSEWRAP AND FOLD GROUND LEVEL ABOVE THE FOUNDATION WALL OR SLAB, AND OTHER 

UP FOR WINDOW/DOOR POINTS OF SUPPORT, INCLUDING STRUCTURAL FLOORS, SHaF ANGLES w 

AND LINTELS WHERE ANCHORED VENEERS ARE DESIGNE!D IN 1 9. ALL PLY-BUILT BEAMS SHALL BE JOINED PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS. C O R N E R  POST TO B EA M  D ETA I L  C O R N E R  POST TO B EA M  D ETA I L
INSTALLATION 

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1405.8, A) CONTACT ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR SPECIFIC LOADING INFORMATION AS NEEDED. NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALEFOLD HOUSE WRAP 
B) SEE THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE FOR JOINING OPTION: INTO OPENING ON 

1) www.strongtie.com/products/fastening4ystems/technical-notes/joining-composite- OTHER 3 SIDES 
lumber-wlth4ds-wood4crews 

INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR WI 
20. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE IS 1500 PSF. APPROVED SEALANT AROUND FOLD HOUSEWRAP 
REPORT ANY UNUSUAL FIELD CONDITIONS TO ENGINEER OF RECORD. PERIMETER TO WALL OVER TOP FLASHING 
21 . DESIGN LOADS PER FBC 2017, SECTION 1609 AND ASCE 7-10. MATERIAL 

A) ROOF DEAD LOADS {DL): 20 PSF. • ..-4SEALANT SHALL COMPLY WI (I) d........B) ROOF LIVE LOADS (Lr): 20 PSF. AAMA 800 OR ASTM C920 CLASS APPLY APPROVED FLASHING > oi:::i• ..-4 
25 GRADE NS OR GREATER ON SIDES & TOP OVER 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. "X" BRACING AT . i:: · i:: "'C 0THIS STRUCTURE IS IN A WINDBORNE DEBRIS AREA: WINDOW/DOOR FLANGES SIMPSON H2.5AAT EACH OUTLOOKER ROOF DECKING QUARTER POINTS OF GABLE END ..... 

OR PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. "'C 
i 

ALL NEW EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE PROTECTED AS STATED IN THE FBC 2017, d µ.,; uOUTLOOKERAT 24" O.C. �FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SECTION 1609.1 .2, PROTECTION OF OPENINGS. dFMNAAMA 1 00, FMA/AAMA200, < a - .....d 
FMAIWDMA 250. OR _/12x6 #2 S.Y.P. FASCIA 
FMNAAfll.AIWOMA300, WRAPPED W/ BREAK METAL 8 's � &  d 
OPTION: INSTALL PER -+R (l) 

-

i- d
uINSTALL APPROVED >---PIRE-ENGINEERED ROOF .....-4 r/)

FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. i:::: r/)FLASHING MATERIAL -INSTALLATION & FLASHING rJ:J.GABLE END TRUSS---o OVER HOUSEWRAP 'tj- � �INSTRUCTIONS 
w 
.JINSULATION a 

2x4 RAT RUNS PER � �SIMPSON LSTA36 
TRUSS MANUFACTURER WRAP STRAP OVER BOTTOM CORD { ®  7 F LAS H I N G  D ETA I L 

AND ONTO BLOCKING AT 32' O.C, 
NOT TO SCALE 

I � ANGLE 
(l) SHEATHING ON GABLE @ I  

FACE TO BE CONTINUOUS I OVER JOINT 

_J1 ®  
GAB LE E N D  C E I L I N G D IA P H RAG M 

PLAN ELEVATION 
NOT TO SCALE 

A= 4.1 '  IN ALL INSTANCES 

SIMPSON H2.5AR@ EACH TRUSS 

TRUSS OR RAFTER (3) 1/4" LAG SCREWS INTO EACH EXISTING TRUSS. 
COMPONENTS & CLADDING WIND LOADS (314" PENETRATION INTO TRUSS REQUIRED) 
FOR A BUILDING WITH A MEAN HEIGHT OF 
30 FEET LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B (PSF} 

EFFECTIVE ROOF OVERHANG COMPONENT & 
WIND AREA BASIC WIND SPEED CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES 

ZONE (SQ. FT) 160 MPH 
FOR A BU ILDING WITH A MEAN HEIGHT OF w 

ROOF ANGLE >7-27 DEG. 30 FEET LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B (PSF) TRUSS MANUFACTURER MAY SUBSTITUTE 
.J 

1 10.0 26,5 -42.1 VALLEY T I E - I N  D ETAI L TO EQUIVALENT UPLIFT CONNECTORS �EFFECTIVE 
2 10.0 26.5 -73.4 WINDAREA BASIC WIND SPEED wE X I ST I N G  R O O F  :,:160 MPH3 10.0 26,5 -108,5 ZONE (SQ. Fn UP TO UPLIFT LOAD OF 520 LBS SIMPSON H2.5A 

NOT TO SCALE 
ROOF ANGLE >7-rt DEG.WALI. 

BETWEEN 520 LBS AND 1 040 LBS (2) SIMPSON H2.5A 2 -85.94 10.0 46,1 -50.0 10.0 DATE: 
5 10.0 46.1 -81.7 3 10.0 -144.4 BETWEEN 1 040 LBS AND 3000 LBS SIMPSON MGT 1 1/20/201 8  

I VALUES I N  TABLE SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.6 TO ACHIEVE ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN (ASD) PRESSURES.I 
BETWEEN 3000 LBS AND 6485 LBS SIMPSON HGT-2 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: LESS THAN 30 FT 

ROOF SLOPE IS 2112. kd = 0.85 SHEET NUMBER: 

S I M PS O N  C O N N E CT I O N  FO R 
T R U SS ES U P L I FT LOAD S  S2 

ALL EXTERIOR DOOR & OPEN ING 
PRESSURES: LESS THAN (+/-) 50 PSF. 

(ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES) 

SEAL 

www.strongtie.com/products/fastening4ystems/technical-notes/joining-composite-OTHER
https://POCKE.TS
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ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED 
8d COMMON RING SHANK NAILS 6" O.C. ALONG INTERIOR PER FBC 2017: SECTION 1203.2 

APPROVED METAL ROOFING OVER ROOF DECKING • SEE NOTES PEEL & SEAL WATER MEMBRANE 
SIMPSON SPH4 AT DBL 8d COMMON RING SHANK NAILS 1/2" 4-PLY APA RATED PLYWOOD 

OR 7116" OSB ROOF DECKING TOP PLATE TO HEADER 3" O.C. ALONG EDGES 
OR CRIPPLE AT 32" O.C. 8d NAILS 4" O.C. ALONG UPPER TOP PLATE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF 

TRUSSES (SEE TRUSS PLANS) 8d NAILS 4"-112 O.C. ALONG LOWER TOP PLATE 
NUT & 2" SQ. WASHER 

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES 
ATTACHED TO DBL TOP PLATE CONT. DRIP EDGE W/ HURRICANE CLIPS PER 

TRUSS MANUFACTURER 
2x6 #2 S. Y.P, FASCIA 

WRAPPED WI BREAK METAL 
IF REQUIRED, 2x4 #2 S.P.F.---11--ttt-:Jt-i FLORIDAAPPROVED 

CRIPPLES AT 1 6" O.C. NUT WITH 2' SQUARE SOFFITASSEMBLY SIMPSON HURRICANE CLIP PER 
WASHERS TRUSS MANUFACTURER 

SPECIFICATIONS SIMPSON LSTA1O8 AT DBL. 2x4 #2 S.P.F. TOP PLATE EACH HEADER STUD 

HEADER PER FBC 2017, DBL 2x4 #2 S.P.F. 
CHAPTER 23, WOOD TOP PLATE U.N.Q. 8d COMMON NAILS 1 O" ---6) PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF 

SIMPSON LSTA18 1--t-lt--2x4 #2 S.P.F. KING STUDS U.N.O. O.C. ALONG INTERIOR TRUSSES ATTACHED TO DBL. TOP (OPTION): 7/16" WINDSTORM OSB SHEATHING: 
·1 PLATE WI HURRICANE CLIPS PER 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" O.C. ALONG UPPER TOP PLATE I j TRUSS MANUFACTURER 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4-112" O.C. ALONG LOWER TOP PLATE 

1 12" ALL-THREAD --"" H4--l-ff--- 2x4 #2 S.P.F. HEADER I 8d COMMON NAILS AT 1 0" O.C. FIELD DBL. 2x4 #2 8.P.F. STUDS U.N.O. \ APPROVED SIDING 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" O.C. ALONG EDGE TOP PLATE U.N.O. 8d COMMON NAILS AT 2-112" O.C. ALONG BOTTOM PLATE 112" DIAO· 1 2" J-BOLTS WI 2" .. .... 
SQUARE WASHERS SPACED NUMBER OF JACKAND KING STUDS WINDSTORM OSB ---1 . �\ (ALL-THREAD REQUIRED PER WINDSTORM OSB NOTES. SEE 

AT 4'-0" O.C, AND 6" FROM PER FBC 201 7, CHAPTER 23, WOOD SHEATHING I FOUNDATION PLAN) 
CORNERS AND OPENINGS 

I· .  8d COMMON NAILS 4" 1 12' ALL-THREAD COUPLED TO "J" O.C. ALONG SIDES 112" 4-l'LY APA RATED BOLT AT 48" O.C. & 6" EACH SIDE OF 
PLYWOOD OR 7116" OSB U')CORNERS AND OPENINGS 8d COMMON NAILS 112" ALL-THREAD FOUNDATION COUPLED TO J-BOLTS 2-112" O.C. ALONG APPROVED � 

BOTTOM PLATE BUILDING WRAP 1 12" GYP. BD. 0
P.T. 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. -

z 
t---2x4 #2 S.P.F. APPROVED INSULATION wSILL PLATE U.N.0. U') QSTUDS AT 1 6' O.C.' �  \ r I -2x4 #2 SPF STUDS AT 1 6' O.C. (UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE) 

FOUNDATION ·--··H EA D E R  C O N N E CT I O N  & 
112"x12" J-BOLT W/ 2" SQUARESTRAP P I N G  D ETA I L (ALL-TH R EA D )  WASHER AT 48' O.C. AND 8' FROM CAPSTONE & FLASHING ----P.T. 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. SILL CORNER AND OPENINGS 

NOT TO SCALE PLATE U.N.O. PER FBCO2017 
·--· P.T. 2x4 #2 SYP SILL PLATE WALL S H EATH I N G  D ETA I L  1 " AI R SPACE --

CONC. SLAB - SEE FOUNDATION PLAN 112" COUPLER --
w(WI N DSTO R M  O S B) O PT I O N  BRICK VENEER -­

NOT TO SCALE WEEP HOLES ANO BRICK TIES PER FBC 201 7  --

8d COMMON RING SHANK NAILS 
6" O.C. ALONG INTERIOR 

ROOF DECKING WINDSTORM OPTION : 
8d COMMON RING SHANK 1. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED 8° EACH SIDE OF EACH ZONE 5 CORNER (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN). MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION NAILS 3" O.C. ALONG EDGES 

2. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED AT ALL GIRDER TRUSSES. MAY BE SUBSTITUTED 
• ..-4 3. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED AT ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS (SEE OPTIONS IN GENERAL NOTES). (I) d8d NAILS 4" O.C. BOTH TOP PLATES -,i.... > oi:::i4. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED WITH 8" FROM EACH BEAM POCKET FOR ALL PORCH BEAMS. • ..-4 WALL S ECT I O N  W I T H  B R I C K  

5. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED PER GA GE DOOR DETAILS AS REQUIRED. 
2x4 

"'C . i:: · i:: 
0 i

NOT TO SCALE ..... 06. 1/2" ALL-THREAD SHALL BE LOCATED EACH OF ALL OPENINGS LARGER THAN 72" WIDE. "'C d µ.,; 
� u 

d< a - .....d 

8 's � &  d 
- (l) I:--- d8d COMMON NAILS 8" --fll 00 u

O.C. ALONG INTERIOR .....-4 
-

- i:::: 00 
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES rJ:J. 

'tj- � �ATTACHED TO DBL TOP PLATE W/ 
HURRICANE CLIPS PER TRUSS w 

..J a8d COMMON NAILS 4" O.C. MANUFACTURER 
ALONG EDGES AT BLOCKING ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES 

ATTACHED TO DBL. TOP PLATE r - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1W/ HURRICANE CLIPS PER !d 
TRUSS MANUFACTURER IF REQUIRED, 2x4 #2 S.P.F. ----1-1-k"-� 1 JACK (HEADER) AND KING STUD REQUIREMENTS: 

CRIPPLES AT 1 6" 0.C. : :FBC 2017- CHAPTER 23 WOOD - TABLE 2308.4. 1 . 1 

\I 
DBL. 2x4 #2 S.P.F. I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  I
TOP PLATE U.N.O. 

QUICK GUIDE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE): 1 /Z' 4-PLY APA RATED OPENING SIZE # JACK STUDS # KING STUDS PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB \i '  HEADER PER FBC 201 7, DBL. 2x4 #2 S.P.F. TOP PLATE U.N.O. 
I i CHAPTER 23, WOOD, UPPER TOP PLATE: 8d COMMON LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 4'-0' 18d COMMON NAILS 8" \ ., 2x4 #2 S.P.F. BLOCKING 8d COMMON NAILS NAILSAT 4" O.C. 

AT SHEATHING SEAM 4'-1 " TO 6'-0" 2 2O.C. ALONG INTERIOR BOTTOM OF HEADER LOWER TOP PLATE: 8d COMMON 
AT 3" 0.C. NAILSAT 4.5" O.C. 6'-1 " TO 1 0'-0" 3 2. ? 

2 

1 0'-1 " TO 14'-0" 3 38d COMMON NAILS 4" >-+--2x4 #2 S.P.F. 
0.C. ALONG EDGES I i KING STUDS U.N.O. 1 4'-1 " TO 18'-0" 4 4 

8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" O.C • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
112" DIA. - 1 2" J-BOLTS WI 2" i----- 2x4 #2 S.P.F. 

1I I 
STUDS AT 1 6" 0.C. SQUARE WASHERS SPACED H"l--+---2x4 #2 S.P.F. ALL HEADERS SHALL BE 2x1 2  #2 SYP UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. 

HEADER STUDS U.N.O. AT 4' O.C. AND 8" FROM 
I 

HEADER WIDTH SHALL MATCH WALL THICKNESS! II Sd COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. ICORNERS AND OPENINGS . . ! : r 

I 

2x4 WALLS REQUIRE (2) 2x1 2 #2 SYP HEADER 
J-1+1-f--t--WINDOW SILL FRAMING AS REQUIRED I 

FOUNDATION 2x6 WALLS REQUIRE {3) 2x1 2 #2 SYP HEADER ...__.O 8d COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. I 

I 

I HEADERS MAY BE REDUCED IN SIZE PER FBC 201 7- CHAPTER 23 WOOD - TABLE 2308.4.1 . 1 
NUMBER OF HEADER AND KING STUDS I 

PER FBC 2017, CHAPTER 23, WOOD 
P.T. 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. SILL FOUNDATION 
PLATE U.N.O. 

P.T. 2x4 #2 S.Y.P. SILL PLATE U.N.O. 
8d COMMON NAILS AT 2.5" O.C. 

wWA LL S H EAT H I N G D ETA I 
..J 

(ALL- TH R EA D) H EA D E R  C O N N E CT I O N  
·";'·

NOT TO SCALE :,:w
,, . (W I N DSTO R M  OS B )  O PT I O N  

NOT TO SCALE 

DATE: 

1 1/20/201 8  

SHEET NUMBER: 

S3 

SEAL 



THE U P S I D E  of F LO R I DA 

P LA N N I N G  S E RVI C E S  

Zoning Board of Adjustment 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Members, Zoning Board of Adjustment 

FROM : Leslie Statler, P lanner� 

DATE: June 11, 2019 

SUBJECT: ZBA 2019-004 
1620 E .  Hernandez Street 
R-lAA 

BACKGROUND 

Cleve Bellar is requesting a Variance to increase the maximum rear yard coverage from 600 sf to 740 sf to 
accommodate a detached garage with upstairs l iving quarters. The proposed new detached complies with the 
building setbacks for a detached garage with l iving quarters. However, it exceeds the maximum rear yard 
coverage by 140 sf. The applicant also intends to remove an existing, non-conformi ng shed from the property; 
the proposed new garage will be utilized for the storage currently within the shed. 

Attached you w i l l  find al l materials as submitted attached for your review and consideration. 

EVE RYTHING THAT'S GREAT ABO UT F LO R IDA IS BETTER IN PENSACOLA . 
2 22 West Ma i n  St reet Pe nsacola, F L  32 5 02 / T: 85 0 .43 5 . 1 670 / F: 8 50 . 5 95 . l l 43/www. ci tyofpensacola . com 

https://43/www.cityofpensacola.com


   

 

 

 

1620 E. Hernandez Street 



   

 

 

 

 

1620 E. Hernandez Street 



City of e
Pensacola 
America 's First Settlement Ji Zoning Board of Adjustment And Most Historic City 

□ Architectural Review Board 
□ Planning Board 
□ Gateway Review Board 

VARIANCE APPLICATION 

A COMPLETE APPLICATION SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 

A. One (1 )  copy of this completed application form. {Please type or print in ink. ) 
B .  S ite plan and/or su rvey showing the following details : *  

1. Abutting street(s ) 
2. Lot dimens ions and yard requ i rements (setbacks )  
3. Location and dimensions of a l l  existing structu res 
4. Location and dimens ions of all p roposed structu res and/or additions 
5 .  D imens ion(s ) of requested variance(s) 

C. Other s upporting docu mentation (drawings, photographs, etc) to support req u est(s ). * 
D. A non-refundable appl ication fee of $500.00. 

* The Applicant  must provide eleven {1 1)  copies of any documents larger than 8½ x 1 1  or in color. 
Maximum page size for all submitted material should be 11"  x 1 7" to allow for processing and 

distribution. 

(To be Completed by Staff) 

Provis ion (s) of Zoni ng Ord inance from which the var iance(s) is/are being requested:  

Section(s)/ Tables(s) �-=---'--'�_.:..-��.-!=-...£!:::.--L------ Zoning �\ 

(To be Completed by Applicant) 

The Applicant requests consideration of the fol l owing variance request(s) : 
1 620 E Hernandez St, Pensacola, FL 32503 

Property Address: 

Sing le-Fami ly 
Current use of property: 

To reduce the max imum rear yard coverage from 1. Descri be the requested va riance(s ) :  

600 sf to 740 sf to accommodate a detached garage with l iv ing quarters above. The proposed 
garage will allow us to remove the existing 1 44 sf shed and create a design which works bette r for 
01,1r yard and 01,1r property. 

2 .  Descr ibe the special cond it ion(s) existing on th is property which create(s) the need for the 

var iance(s), but which are not a ppl icab le  to other properties in  the same d istrict and which are not the 

results of the appl icant's actions: 

We are do ing min imal ly necessary given the restrai nts of the previous ly developed property. 

Planning Services 

222 W. Main Street * Pensacola, Florida 32502 

(850) 435-1670 

Mail to: P. O. Box 12910 * Pensacola, Florida 32521 



 

   
               

   
                  

 

 

 

                               
                     

 

 

 

                               
           

 

 

 

                    

 

 

 

          

                         
 

     
 

                           
 

     
 

      

   
     

 
                           

   
     

 
                           

                                 
                                
                                           

              
                

                
              

          

            
           

              

                  
             

  

    

  

    

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

We are taking advantage of a garage and accessory dwelling unit to incorporate an existing storage 
shed into a meaningful building. We are also reincorporating green space and regrading to ensure 
proper runoff 
3. Explain why the requested variance(s) is/are necessary to permit the property owner to obtain the 
right commonly enjoyed by other property owners in the same district: 

The existing storage unit, like many in East Hill, sits in an area that would not be allowed today
and is not able to be moved into a conforming location that makes sense. Removal addresses 

code issues and allows us to reincorporate it into a more modern, usable design. 

4. Explain why the requested variance(s) is/are not detrimental to the general welfare or to property 
rights of others in the vicinity: 

The changes are not detrimental to neighboring lots. This variance is all interior to our lot. 
The neighbor to the North has a garage along their lot line in a similar space. 

5. Explain what other condition(s) may justify the proposed variance(s): 
Looking at the existing pool and existing structure (built in 1928), previous addition was not well 

thought out giving a modern family living situation. We are a growing family of 5 that would like to
create a design that improves not only our living condition but also the value of our neighborhood. 

Applicant: 

Applicant’s Address: 

Email: 

Applicant’s Signature: 

Property Owner: 

Property Owner’s 
Address: 

Email: 

Property Owner’s 
Signature: 

05/29/19Application Date: 

Cleve A Bellar 

1620 E Hernandez St, Pensacola, FL 32503 

cleve.bellar@gmail.com 678.234.5186Phone: 

Cleve A Bellar 

1620 E Hernandez St, Pensacola, FL 32503 

cleve.bellar@gmail.com Phone: 678.234.5186 

_________________________________ 

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for 
access to City Services, programs, and activities. Please call 435‐1600 for further information. Requests must be 
made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow the City time to provide the requested services. 

Planning Services 
222 W. Main Street * Pensacola, Florida 32502 

(850) 435‐1670 
Mail to: P.O. Box 12910 * Pensacola, Florida 32521 

mailto:cleve.bellar@gmail.com
mailto:cleve.bellar@gmail.com


	 	

	 	 	 		

	 	 	

	 	
	

	 	 	
	 	 	

Bellar 
1620	 E Hernandez St 
Pensacola,	 FL 32503 

Photo support for 
rear yard variance 
request 

View from	 NW corner 

Existing	 storage shed Proposed variance area 

Proposed variance area 
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TML

 LEFT FRONT  ELEV G3 
SCALE: 1'-0" = 1/4" SCALE: 1'-0" = 3/8" 

c  copyright - Keystone Design LLC 2019 
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